Pilkor components
Interference Suppression                              PCX2 337x7
Film capacitors                                              (Mini)
1 NOITACIFICEPS EPYT OF 22
09-10-29 ( C ) PILKOR ELECTRONICS 2009 QSN-075-54
MKP RADIAL POTTED CAPACITORS                             Pitch 10.0/15.0/22.5/27.5mm
QUICK REFERENCE DATA
Capacitance range (E6 series) *

Cap.
(㎌)
b x h x l
(mm)
MASS
(g)
C – tol.
±20 %
C – tol.
±10 %
C – tol.
±20 %
C – tol.
±10 %
Pitch = 10.0 ± 0.4 mm        dt = 0.6 +0.06/-0.05 mm
0.01 4.0 x 10.0x 12.5 0.8 D70103 D71103 D74103 D75103
0.015 4.0 x 10.0x 12.5 0.8 D70153 D71153 D74153 D75153
0.022 4.0 x 10.0x 12.5 0.8 D70223 D71223 D74223 D75223
0.033 5.0 x 11.0 x 12.5 0.9 D70333 D71333 D74333 D75333
0.047 5.0 x 11.0 x 12.5 0.9 D70473 D71473 D74473 D75473
0.068 6.0 x 12.0 x 12.5 1.0 D70683 D71683 D74683 D75683
0.1 6.0 x 12.0 x 12.5 1.0 D70104 D71104 D74104 D75104
Pilkor components
Interference Suppression                              PCX2 337x7
Film capacitors                                              (Mini)
 TYPE SPECIFICATION 5 OF 22

Cap.
(㎌)
b x h x l
(mm)
MASS
(g)
C – tol.
±20 %
C – tol.
±10 %
C – tol.
±20 %
C – tol.
±10 %
Pitch = 15.0 ± 0.4 mm        dt = 0.8 +0.08/-0.05 mm
0.01 5.0 x 11.0 x 18.0 1.6 F70103 F71103 F74103 F75103
0.015 5.0 x 11.0 x 18.0 1.6 F70153 F71153 F74153 F75153
0.022 5.0 x 11.0 x 18.0 1.6 F70223 F71223 F74223 F75223
0.033 5.0 x 11.0 x 18.0 1.6 F70333 F71333 F74333 F75333
0.047 5.0 x 11.0 x 18.0 1.6 F70473 F71473 F74473 F75473
0.068 5.0 x 11.0 x 18.0 1.6 F70683 F71683 F74683 F75683
0.1 5.0 x 11.0 x 18.0 1.6 F70104 F71104 F74104 F75104
0.15 6.0 x 12.0 x 18.0 1.7 F70154 F71154 F74154 F75154
0.22 7.0 x 13.5 x 18.0 1.9 F70224 F71224 F74224 F75224
0.33 8.5 x 15.0 x 18.0 2.6 F70334 F71334 F74334 F75334
0.47 10.0 x 16.5 x 18.0 3.1 F70474 F71474 F74474 F75474
0.68 11.0 x 18.5 x 18.0 4.1 F70684 F71684 F74684 F75684
Pitch = 22.5 ± 0.4 mm        dt = 0.8 +0.08/-0.05 mm
0.22 6.0 x 15.5 x 26.0 3.0 J70224 J71224 J74224 J75224
0.33 6.0 x 15.5 x 26.0 3.0 J70334 J71334 J74334 J75334
0.47 7.0 x 16.5 x 26.0 3.5 J70474 J71474 J74474 J75474
0.68 8.5 x 18.0 x 26.0 4.4 J70684 J71684 J74684 J75684
1.0 10.0 x 19.5 x 26.0 5.5 J70105 - J74105 -
1.0 11.5 x 21.0 x 26.0 6.5 - J71105 - J75105
1.5 13.0 x 23.0 x 26.0 8.0 J70155 J71155 J74155 J75155
Pitch = 27.5 ± 0.4 mm        dt = 0.8 +0.08/-0.05 mm
0.68 9.0 x 19.0 x 31.0 5.5 L70684 L71684 L74684 L75684
1.0 11.0 x 21.0 x 31.0 7.8 L70105 L71105 L74105 L75105
1.5 13.0 x 23.0 x 31.0 10.4 L70155 L71155 L74155 L75155
2.2 15.0 x 25.0 x 31.0 12.8 L70225 L71225 L74225 L75225
3.3 18.0 x 28.0 x 31.0 17.2 L70335 L71335 L74335 L75335
Pilkor components
Interference Suppression                              PCX2 337x7
Film capacitors                                              (Mini)
 TYPE SPECIFICATION 6 OF 22

Capacitors are marked with having following information;
1.Manufacturer (PILKOR)
2.Manufacturer's type designation (PCX2 337 )
3.Rated capacitance in code according to IEC 60062
4.Rated (AC) voltage (275V~)
5.Sub class (X2)
6.Tolerance on rated capacitance M =±20 %  K = ±10 %
7.Climatic category (40/105/21)
8.Code for dielectric material (MKP)
9.Year and week of manufacturing (e.g. 0901)
10.Safety approvals
Example of marking
Pitch  P = 10mm or P=15mm
Pitch  P = 15.0mm or P = 22.5 mm or P = 27.5mm
(C≤1uF)                                     (C>1uF)
Marking on the top    Marking on the side   or   Marking on the top  Marking on the side
Pitch  P = 22.5 mm or P = 27.5mm
Marking on headface(C≤ 1uF)        or     Marking on headface(C＞1uF)
150n M 275V~ X2
PCX2 337  MKP
PILKOR    0901
40/105/21    250V~
1u M 275V~ X2
PCX2 337  MKP
PILKOR  0901 40/105/21    250V~
10n M 275V~
337 PILKOR 0901
 X2 250V~
Marking on the side
2u2 M 275V~ X2
PCX2 337  MKP
PILKOR    0901
40/105/21    275V~
2u2 M 275V~ X2
PCX2 337  MKP
PILKOR  0901 40/105/21     275V~
Pilkor components
Interference Suppression                              PCX2 337x7
Film capacitors                                              (Mini)
 TYPE SPECIFICATION 9 OF 22
09-10-29 ( C ) PILKOR ELECTRONICS 2009 QSN-075-54
PACKAGE MARKING
The package containing the capacitors in marking as shown.
For 4E/6E/9E/11E (C≤1uF)                        For 9E/11E (C ＞1uF)
1 Manufacturer’s name
2 Sub-family
3 Type description and safety class X2
4 Capacitance value, tolerance, voltage
  and climatic category (IEC)
5 Safety approvals & Lead free marking(JEDEC-STD-97)
6 Batch nr. & production period year and week code
7 Quantity and Product code (12NC)
*** Color of Label : White
 Color of    Safety   Marking : Red
PILKOR Electronics
INTERF. SUPPR. FILM CAPACITOR
MKP RADIAL POTTED TYPE    X2
0.1uF ±20% 275V~ 40/105/21
2000              PCX2 337 F70104
DATE 0901 BATCH NO 126137
EN132400 250V~
Safety
EN60384-14
PILKOR Electronics
INTERF. SUPPR. FILM CAPACITOR
MKP RADIAL POTTED TYPE    X2
1.5uF ±20% 275V~ 40/105/21
1000              PCX2 337L70155
DATE 0901 BATCH NO 126137
EN132400
Safety